Sterling High School District 801 Preston Ave., Suite B Somerdale, NJ 08083 (856) 784-3545

To: Editor – Courier Post (notice emailed) Borough Clerk - Somerdale Borough Clerk – Stratford (notice emailed) Borough Clerk – Magnolia Borough Clerk – Laurel Springs (notice emailed) Borough Clerk – Hi-Nella

January 26, 2021

NOTICE FOR FEBRUARY 4, 2021 BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Sterling Regional High School District Board of Education's regularly scheduled board meeting on February 4, 2021, which will convene at 7:00 p.m., will be conducted electronically in light of the current Public Health Emergency caused by COVID-19. The public will be able to access the agenda, as well as electronically view and participate in the public portion of the meeting via the link https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81518138461 or by dialing in using the phone number 1-646-558-8656. The Webinar ID is 815 1813 8461. Any members of the public wishing to submit written comments prior to the start of the meeting, must email or mail such comments to the attention of the Board Secretary at 801 W. Preston Ave., Somerdale, NJ 08083 AND <u>publiccomment@sterling.k12.nj.us</u>. Any such comments that are received by 2/4/2021 at 2pm will be read aloud at the meeting for three minutes in accordance with Board Policy 0167. Members of the public will be given the opportunity to make their comment via audio and/or video, and all comments must be in accordance with the procedures and time limits set forth Board Policy 0167, which can be found on the District website or upon request to the Board Secretary.

Joanne G. Augustine Board Secretary

C: Mr. Sheehan – Via email Ms. Augustine – Via email Board of Education Members – Via email Administrators – Via email Secretaries – Via email Mr. Mays – Via email Mr. Smith – Via email Mr. Arcinese – Via email

To be removed 2-5-2021